Honeywell

Spare Parts Catalogue
Valves

for Heating, Ventilation/Air Conditioning and Individual Room Control
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Honeywell

Spare Parts
Index

2-Way Linear Valves

V5011 A PN 10 Threaded 1
V5011 K PN 16 Threaded 2
V5011 R PN 16 Threaded 3
V5872 B/D PN16 Threaded 4/5
V 5049 A/B PN 16/25/40  Flanged 6
V5095 A PN 16 Flanged 7
V5328 A PN 16 Flanged 8
3-Way Linear Valves

V5013 A PN 10 Threaded 9
V5013 G PN 16 Threaded 10
V5013 R PN 16 Threaded 1
V5015 A PN 6 Flanged 12
V5329 AIC PN 16/6 Flanged 12
V 5050 A/B PN 16/25/40  Flanged 13
2 and 3 Way Small Linear Valves

V5812 A PN 16 14
V 5813 A/IC PN 16 14
V5822 A PN 16 14
V 5823 AIC PN 16 14
V5832 A PN 16 14
V 5833 A/IC PN 16 14
V5852 A PN 16 14
V 5853 A PN 16 14
V 5862 A PN 16 14
V 5863 A PN 16 14
Accessories

WV 108 M Insert Replacement Tool 15

WV 108 B Valve Seat Brush 15







Honeywell

Description

Stem button assy
(10 units)

Packing nut

Packing kit

Bonnet

Valve size

DN 15-40
DN 50

DN 15-40
DN 50

DN 15-40
(92 6.35 mm)
DN 50

(2 10 mm)

V 5011 A

2-Way Linear Valves

Order-Number
K43175080001
K43175080002

S310509D
$298562

R43176754001

R43176754002

Plug assembly (valve stem, plug and O-ring)

Seat ring

ks 0.54
k,. 0.86
kye 1.4
Ky 2.2
k,e 3.4
K,e 5.4
Ky 8.6
k.o 14.0
k,e 22.0
kys 34.0

k,s 0.54-k ¢ 2.2
Kye 34
k,e 5.4
k.. 8.6

0900967
0900968
0900969
0900970
0900971
0900985
0900986
0900987
0900988
0900989

0901331
0901332
0901333
0901334
0901335
0901336
0901337

PN 10

ID-Number

0901116
0901117

0901125
0901183

0901111

0901112

0900967
0900968
0900969
0900970
0900971
0900985
0900986
0900987
0900988
0900989

0901331
0901332
0901333
0901334
0901335
0901336
0901337



Honeywell

V 5011 K

2-Way Linear Valves

e — ] Description Valve size Order-Number ID-Number
(S

ﬁ | Stem button assy DN 15-32 K43175080001 0901116

. (10 units)
@ — Packing nut DN 15-32 S$310509D 0901125
Cel -

(=
<>

@ L Packing kit DN 15-32 R43176754001 0901111

g (92 6.35 mm)
§ Bonnet
E
___ Plug assembly (valve stem, plug and O-ring)

k,s 0.25 0900990 0900990

k,s 0.40 0900991 0900991

k,s 0.63 0900992 0900992

k, 1.0 0900964 0900964

k, 1.6 0900965 0900965

ks 2.5 0900966 0900966

k,s 4.0 0900993 0900993

k,s 6.3 0900994 0900994

ks 10 0900995 0900995

@—4 ——————— Seatring k,s 0.25-k 0.63 0901338 0901338

— k,s 1.0-2.5 0901331 0901331

Z k,s 4.0 0901333 0901333

k,s 6.3 0901334 0901334

ks 10 0901339 0901339




Honeywell

V5011 R

2-Way Linear Valves

PN 16
8 Description Valve size Order-Number ID-Number
% | Stem button assy DN 15-50 K43175080001 0901116
(10 units)
=
(=Y
=
(=Y
= Packing ki
- Packing kit DN 15-32 0901786 0901786
~ 40 and 50 0901787 0901787
L Packing nut DN 15-32 0901788 0901788
40 and 50 0901789 0901789
/"‘\/
=9
y (]
Plug assembly (valve stem, plug and locking nut)
k, 0.63 0901746 0901746
ks 1.0 0901747 0901747
K, 1.6 0901748 0901748
K, 2.5 0901749 0901749
K, 4.0 0901750 0901750
k, 6.3 0901751 0901751
ks 10.0 0901752 0901752
k,s 16.0 0901753 0901753
) K, 25.0 0901754 0901754
\ k,s 40.0 0901755 0901755
\‘__\vz Seat ring k,s 0.63-1.0 0901790 0901790
i K, 1.6-4.0 0901791 0901791
k, 6.3 0901792 0901792
k,s 10,0 0901793 0901793
k,s 16.0 0901794 0901794
ks 25.0 0901795 0901795
k,s 40.0 0901796 0901796



Honeywell

V 5872 B/D

Salina Valve
Description Valve si ze Order-Number ID-Number
Maintenance set DN 15 0902235 0902235
external leakage
Seat ring Kk, 0.25...0.63 0903347 0903347
Seat ring k,1.0..25 0903348 0903348
: Plug k,s 0.25 0903356 0903356
N Plug k. 0.40 0903357 0903357
1 Plug k,s 0.63 0903358 0903358
! Plug k,s 1.0 0903359 0903359
| Plug k,s 1.6 0903360 0903360
| Plug ks 2.5 0903361 0903361
|
|
|
—?— Diaphragm valve parts DN 15 0903244 0903244
|
|
\;
9
=]
@— Diaphragm unit All 0902342 0902342
- )
V 5872B V 5872D ﬁ
DN 18 DN 15 % — Diaphragm piping parts DN 15 0903246 0903246




Honeywell

V 5872 B/D

Salina Valve

Description Valve size Order-Number ID-Number
— Maintenance set ks 4.0 0903319 0903319

(incl. plug and seat)

Maintenance set ks 6.3 0903320 0903320

(incl. plug and seat)

Maintenance set ks 10 0903321 0903321

(incl. plug and seat)

Diaphragm valve parts DN 25 0903245 0903245

All 0902342 0902342
— Diaphragm piping parts DN 25 0903346 0903346

V 5872B Vv 5872D
DN 25 DN 25



Honeywell
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Description

Stem button assy
(10 units)

Packing nut

Packing kit

Body gasket
(10 units)

L Seat ring

Valve size

DN 15-65
DN 80-150

DN 15-65
DN 80-150

DN 15-65

(2 10 mm)
DN 80-150
(2 16 mm)

DN 15-32

DN 40-65

DN 80-100

DN 125 and 150

Ky 0.25
K< 0.40
ke 0.63
Ky 1.0
Kye 1.6
Kye 2.5
Kyg 4.0
Kye 6.3
Ko 10
Kye 16

k,s 63
k,s 100 and 160
K,s 250 and 360

V 5049 A/B

2-Way Linear Valves

Order-Number

K43175080004
K43175080005

S43297006001
S$43297992001

R43176755004

R43176755005

K43188174001
K43188174002
K43188174003
K43188174004

K297345
K297347
K295916
K299117
K299121
K299125
K298770
K298780
K298787
K298797
K43298806001
K43298817001
K43298824001
K43298836001
K43298851001
K43299007001
K43299020001

S$43297097001
S$43161408001
S$43297101001
S$43297103001
$43296983001
S$43297102001
S$43161910001
S$43297991001

PN 16/25/40

ID-Number

0901119
0901120

0901154
0901155

0901267

0901268

0901150
0901151
0901152
0901153

i L
Plug assembly (valve stem, plug, body gasket, rivet or locking nut)

0901038
0901039
0901040
0901041
0901042
0901043
0901044
0901045
0901046
0901047
0901048
0901049
0901050
0901051
0901052
0901053
0901054

0901160
0901161
0901162
0901163
0901164
0901165
0901166
0901167



Honeywell

V 5095 A

2-Way Linear Valves

@ Description Valve size Part-Number ID-Number
o) —  Stem button assy DN 20-80 K43175080002 0901117
(10 units)
% Packing nut DN 20-80 S43189771001 0901169
g ] Packing kit DN 20-80 R43176754005 0901115
=
< —
§
Bonnet assembly DN 20-32 K43191045002 0901171
(bonnet, 4 bolts, 4 nuts) DN 40-65 K43189759001 0901172
DN 80 K43189763001 0901173
Body gasket DN 20 and 32 K43188174001 0901150
(10 units) DN 40-65 K43188174002 0901151
DN 80 K43188174003 0901152
Sealing set assy DN 40 and 50 K43189779001 0901174
DN 65 and 80 K43189779002 0901175
Plug assembly (valve stem, plug, body gasket)
! k,s 0.25 K43189777001 0901026
i k,s 0.40 K43189777002 0901027
g k, 0.63 K43189777003 0901028
o . ‘ k,s 1.0 K43189777004 0901029
k,s 1.6 K43189777005 0901030
K, 2.5 K43189777006 0901031
K, 4.0 K43189777007 0901032
k, 6.3 K43189777008 0901033
k,s 10 K43189777009 0901034
K, 16 K43189777010 0901035
K,s 25 K43189777011 0901036
K, 40 K43189777014 0901037
k,s 63 K43189777015 0900996




Honeywell

Description

Stem button assy
(10 units)

Packing nut

Packing kit

Bonnet

Valve size

DN 15-32
DN 40-80

DN 15-32
DN 40-80

DN 15-32
(92 6.35 mm)
DN 40-80
(2 10 mm)

V 5328 A

2-Way Linear Valves

Order-Number

K43175080001
K43175080002

S310509D
$298562

R43176754001

R43176754002

Plug assembly (valve stem, plug and O-ring)

Ky 0.25
K< 0.40
ke 0.63
Ky 1.0
Kye 1.6
Kye 2.5
Kyg 4.0
Kye 6.3
Ko 10
Kye 16
Kyq 25
Kyq 40
Kys 63
K< 100

K43194032002
K43194032003
K43194032004
K43194032005
K43194032006
K43194032007
K43194032008
K43194032009
K43194032010
K43194032011
K43194032012
K43194032013
K43194032014
K43194032015

PN 16

ID-Number

0901116
0901117

0901125
0901183

0901111

0901112

0901217
0901218
0901219
0901220
0901221
0901222
0901223
0901224
0901225
0901226
0901227
0901228
0901229
0901230



Honeywell

V5013 A

2-Way Linear Valves

Description Valve size Order-Number ID-Number
—  Stem button assy DN 15-40 K43175080001 0901116
(10 units) DN 50 K43175080002 0901117
Packing nut DN 15-40 $310509D 0901125
DN 50 $298562 0901183
— Packing kit DN 15-40 R43176754001 0901111
(9 6.35 mm)
DN 50 R43176754002 0901112
(2 10 mm)
Bonnet
Plug assembly (valve stem and plug)
Kys 2.2 K43170146001 0901587
K, 3.4 K43170146002 0901588
K, 5.4 K43170146003 0901589
ks 8.6 K43170146004 0901590
kys 14 K43170146005 0901591
K, 22 K43170146006 0901592
ks 34 K43170146007 0901593




Honeywell

V3013 G

3-Way Linear Valves

PN 16
Description Valve size Order-Number ID-Number
Stem button assy DN 15-40 K43175080001 0901116
(10 units) DN 50 K43175080002 0901117
Packing nut DN 15-40 S$310509D 0901125
DN 50 $298562 0901183
Packing kit DN 15-40 R43176754001 0901111
(92 6.35 mm)
DN 50 R43176754002 0901112
(2 10 mm)
Plug assembly (valve stem and plug)
ks 2.2 0901594 0901594
ks 3.4 0901595 0901595
ks 5.4 0901596 0901596
k,s 8.6 0901597 0901597
ks 14 0901598 0901598
K, 22 0901599 0901599
kys 34 0901322 0901322
Seat ring DN 15 0901450 0901450
DN 20 0901451 0901451
DN 25 0901452 0901452
DN 32 0901453 0901453
DN 40 0901454 0901454
DN 50 0901455 0901455

10



Honeywell

8 Description Valve size

S

4 ___ — Stern button assy DN 15-50
<> (10 units)
=
g — Packing kit DN 15-32

DN 40 and 50

()
()

— Packing nut DN 15-32
DN 40 and 50
O

Seat ring k,.2,5and4

\./
\——
—  Plug assembly (valve stem, plug and locking nut)
K, 2.5
K, 4.0
ks 6.3
ks 10,0
Kk, 16.0
ks 25.0
ks 40,0

V5013 R

3-Way Linear Valves

Order-Number

K43175080001

0901786
0901787

0901788
0901789

0901759
0901760
0901761
0901762
0901763
0901764
0901765

0901791

PN 16

ID-Number

0901116

0901786
0901787

0901788
0901789

0901759
0901760
0901761
0901762
0901763
0901764
0901765

0901791

11



Honeywell

V5015 A, V5329 A/C

3-Way Linear Valves

@ Description Valve size Order-Number ID-Number
—  Stem button assy DN 15-32 K43175080001 0901116
(10units) DN 40-80 K43175080004 0901119
DN 100-150 K43175080006 0901121
I‘ (- Spacer DN 15-32 6048100 6048100
Packing nut DN 15-32 S$310509D 0901125
DN 40-80 $298562 0901183
= DN 100-150 S297827 0901184
<
=y — Packing kit DN 15-32 R43176754001 0901111
(=) (2 6.35 mm)
& DN 40-80 R43176754002 0901112
(2 10 mm)
DN 100-150 R43176754005 0901115
(2 12 mm)
7. ﬁ Pin stop plug
——  Plug assembly (valve stem and plug; DN 100-150 also O-ring and rivet)
K, 2.5 K43176799010 0901231
ks 4.0 K43176799011 0901232
k,s 6.3 K43176799012 0901233
ks 10 K43176799013 0901234
ks 16 K43176799014 0901235
ks 25 K43176799015 0901236
k,s 40 K43176799016 0901237
k,s 63 K43176799017 0901238
k,s 100 K43176799018 0901239
k,s 140 K43297819002 0900981
k,s 220 K43297822002 0900982
k,s 310 K43297825002 0900983

12



Honeywell

V 5050 A/B

3-Way Linear Valves
PN 16/25/40

ﬁ Description Valve size Order-Number ID-Number
— Stem button assy DN 15-80 K43175080004 0901119
S
(10 units) DN 100-150 K43175080005 0901120
-
— L Packing nut DN 15-80 S43297006001 0901154
S DN 100-150 S$43297992001 0901155
=)
S Packing kit DN 15-80 R43176755004 0901267
g (2 10 mm)
=y DN 100-150 R43176755005 0901268
% (916 mm)
— Screws (4 pcs)
Bonnet
Body gasket DN 15-32 K43188174001 0901150
(210 units) DN 40-65 K43188174002 0901151
DN 80-100 K43188174003 0901152
DN 125-150 K43188174004 0901153
— Seatring DN 15-25 S43296977001 0901200
DN 32 S43297101001 0901162
- DN 40 S43297103001 0901163
DN 50 S$43296983001 0901164
DN 65 S43297102001 0901165
DN 80-100 S43297789001 0901201
DN 125-150 S$43297991001 0901167
— Plug assembly (valve stem, locking nut, body gasket and two plugs)
Ky 2.5 K298136 0901064
ks 4.0 K43298772001 0901065
K, 6.3 K43298782001 0901066
kys 10 K43298789001 0901067
ks 16 K43298799001 0901068
K, 25 K43298808001 0901069
kys 40 K43298819001 0901070
kys 63 K43298826001 0901071
k,s 100 K298838 0901072
kys 160 K298853 0901073
kys 250 K299009 0901074
k,s 360 K43299020002 0901075
— Seatring DN 15-25 S43298768001 0901207
DN 32 S43298795001 0901208
DN 40 S$43298804001 0901209
DN 50 S$43298815001 0901210
DN 65 $43298822001 0901211
DN 80-100 S$43298834001 0901212
DN 125-150 S$43299004001 0901213



Honeywell

V 58...2A,V 58..3A/C
2/3-Way Small Linear Valves

PN 16
V 5812/22/32/52/62 A
2-way valve inserts
kvs value DN Order-Number ID-Number
0.16 15 0901513 0902812
0.25 15 0901512 0902811
0.40 15 0901511 0902810
0.63 15 0901510 0902809
1.0 15 0901509 0902808
1.6 15 0901508 0902807
1.6 15 0901578* 0902813
2.5 20 0901560 0902814
4.0 20 0901561 0902815
2.5 20 0901589~ 0902816
V 5813/23/33/53/63 A/C
3-way valve inserts
0.25 15 0901618 0902821
0.40 15 0901619 0902822
0.63 15 0901620 0902823
1.0 15 0901621 0902824
1.6 15 0901622 0902825
1.6 15 0901609* 0902817
2.5 20 0901629 0902818
2.5 20 0901631 0902826
4.0 20 0901630 0902819
4.0 20 0901632 0902827
25 20 0901610* 0902820

*on-off version
Repair kit

Repair kit for DN 25, 32 and 40 0901641
The maintenance with this repair kit must be done by trained personnel only.

WARNING

ll l? Dangerous pretension of the spring.
E= == Handle with care

14



Honeywell

Accessories

Order-Number

Insert replacement tool WV 108 M
Valve seat brush WV 108 B

© Adapterring for M6410 actuator 0903403
on 8mm stroke valves V 5077/V 5078

15















Honeywell

Honeywell AG
P.O. Box 1347 - D-74819 Mosbach (Germany)
[](+49) 06261/8 10 - Fax (+49) 062 61/8 13 09
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